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Docket: 50-285/81-16

Omana Public Power District
ATTN: W. C. Jones, Division Manager -

Production Operations
1623 Harney Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your letter of June 29, 1982, supplementing your responses,

dated September 4 and October 12, 1981, to our letter dated August 5, 1981, and

the attached Notice of Violation. We have no further questions at this time

and will review your corrective action during a future inspection.

Sincerely,
e ' < ny.{'..c mc. v " "

W. C. Seidle, Chief
ReactorProjectBranch2

CC.
Fort Calhoun Station
ATTN: W. G. Gates, Manager
P. O. Box 399
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

bcc's w/ltr dated 6/29/82
bcc to DMB: (IE01)

bcc to RIV:
RESIDENT
SECTION CHIEF
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR
ENFORCEMENT ASSISTENT
KANSAS STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH
NEBRASKA STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

/Eol
M DRRPEP-RI h# D/ESRPS ES RPB

MMu :gb DMH cutt WCSidlb JEGagliardo EJohnson
9/23 82 9/g82 E///82 E///82

'

,"9/,!Qirp/82to M y
,

, . + + ==

(~EIOO70326 821005 ;

FPDR ADOCK 05000285
. co __ PDR - -

-

-- _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ _

-


